
710 E San Augustine
Deer Park TX 77536City of Deer Park

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1ACT 18-004 Name:

Status:Type: Acceptance Agenda Ready

File created: In control:1/24/2018 City Council

On agenda: Final action:2/6/2018

Title: Acceptance of completion of the Water Plant Maintenance Building.

Sponsors: Public Works

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. water building final payapp

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Acceptance of completion of the Water Plant Maintenance Building.

Summary:  Arnold Construction, Inc. has completed the Water Plant Maintenance Building and is now
ready for release of retainage and Council acceptance. The project was completed for a total contract
cost of $221,290.00 with no change orders.  The project has retainage amount of $11,064.50 that will
be released on acceptance by Council.  The Project was completed on time and in budget.

Fiscal/Budgetary Impact:

This project was funded from CO Bond Funds

Staff is requesting acceptance of the Project and retainage release.

City of Deer Park Printed on 5/17/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

